SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Reengrossed House Bill No. 636 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 10 and insert the following:
- 3 "Section 1. The sum of Eighty-Seven Million Five Hundred Ninety Thousand Four
- 4 Hundred Forty-Three and No/100 (\$87,590,443.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 7 and insert the following:
- 7 "Section 3.(A) (1) The sum of Thirteen Million Six Hundred Forty-Three Thousand
- 8 and Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven and No/100 (\$13,643,877.00) Dollars is hereby allocated
- 9 out of the total appropriation from the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- "Section 3.(A) (2) Provided, however, out of the monies appropriated herein from
- the state general fund for the legislative auditor, the amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Three
- 14 Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven and No/100 (\$293,877.00) Dollars shall be
- allocated to the Office of the State Child Ombudsman in the event Senate Bill No. 137 of the
- 16 2023 Regular Session is enacted into law, including two (2) authorized positions."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4, line 18, delete "Section 3.(A) and insert "Section 3.(A)(1)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 9, at the end of line 5, delete "\$13,350,000" and insert "\$13,643,877"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 9, at the end of line 10, delete "\$87,296,566" and insert "\$87,590,443"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 25 "Provided, however, out of the monies appropriated herein from the state general fund for
- 26 the legislative auditor, the amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Eight Hundred
- 27 Seventy-Seven and No/100 (\$293,877.00) Dollars is contingent upon the enactment of the
- 28 Senate Bill No. 137 of the 2023 Regular Session, and in accordance with the provisions of
- 29 such act."